regular salary which is called for under this Agreement plus an annual

increment of Two Thousand One Hundred Dollars ($2,100.00).

B. A Lieutenant who serves in the Detective Bureau shall receive the

regular salary which is called for under this Agreement plus an annual

increment of Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($2,300.00).

C. The Detective increments, as provided in this Article, shall be folded

into base pay for all Officers who serve as Detectives and paid

simultaneously with scheduled payroll salary payments, and shall be

used for all computation purposes.

ARTICLE 9